

The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County Equity Committee Meeting Agenda Monday, February 14, 2022 3:00 – 4:00pm Via Zoom Video Conference

Meeting access for committee members and the public:

https://zoom.us/j/96435190905?pwd=VmxuczN0aEMybnhBK0hhYW5SelNyZz09

- Dial the phone number: 651-372-8299
- When prompted, enter the Meeting ID: 964 3519 0905
- Passcode: **044394**

3:00	Call to Order & Land Acknowledgement	Elisa Rasmussen
3:05	Approve January Minutes	Elisa Rasmussen
3:10	Committee Chair	Ling Becker
3:15	Action Planning Update	Ling Becker
3:35	 Equity Updates Inclusive Workplaces Cohort Racial Equity Index Untapped Event Series 	Ling Becker
3:45	 Director's Update Ramsey County Early Childhood Academy Driver's Licenses 	Ling Becker
3:55	Other	All
4:00	Adjourn	Elisa Rasmussen

Next Meeting: March 14, 2022, 3-4pm.

Note: Agenda items in **bold** require action. Agenda items with an asterisk (*) require consideration by the full WIB.

*Committee members may participate by telephone or other electronic means. The public may also monitor the meeting electronically from another location.

This document is available in alternate formats upon request. If special meeting accommodations are needed, please contact rebecca.milbrandt@ramseycounty.us, or call (651) 266-6004